## 508975536 01/16/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI758693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shun-Tsung LU	01/13/2025
Ta-Wei LU	01/13/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	TRUE TEN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1F., No. 511, Dongxing Rd., Dali Dist.	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11109543

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2029875426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023718976

**Email:** firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Hui Zhang

**Address Line 1:** 2650 Park Tower Drive, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAIE-785	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shuichun Zhang	
SIGNATURE:	Shuichun Zhang	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2025	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TAIE-785\_Assignment\_11109543#page1.tiff

PATENT 508975536 REEL: 069902 FRAME: 0423

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:
SOIL IRRIGATION AND RESTORATION METHOD AND SYSTEM OF THE SAME

SOLE HOROTTON ZIND RESTORTION WEITIN	OD 7111D STSTEM OF THE STRIKE
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
☐ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) or	oncurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
U.S. Patent No. 11,109,543	issuedSeptember 7, 2021
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
☑ U.S. Patent rights only	· ·
$\ \square$ World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	ght to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) Shun-Tsung LU  No. 511, Dongxing Rd., Dali Dist., Taichung City,	(Address)
No. 311, Dongxing Rd., Dail Dist., Talenung City,	
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Ta-Wei LU	(Address)
No. 511, Dongxing Rd., Dali Dist., Taichung City	y, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	TD
(Name of assignee) TRUE TEN INDUSTRIAL CO., L	
1F., No. 511, Dongxing Rd., Dali Dist., Taichung	City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assigned the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the properties of the continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents at U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their success Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or trespecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicant all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful or	natent rights in the invention, all continuations, and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 ignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and sors and assigns. Their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) will papers, execute all divisional, continuation, cations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pro	pper protection for said invention.
Eshity 2	January 13, 2025
(Signature of sole or first assign as) Shun-Tsung	g LU (Date)
- Plant	January 13, 2025
(Signature of second assignor, if any) Ta-Wei L	.U (Date)

PATENT REEL: 069902 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 01/16/2025**